

**Order amending the liability limits stipulated
in section 175(2) and (3) of the merchant shipping act**

In pursuance of section 175(6) of the merchant shipping act (*søloven*), cf. consolidated act no. 75 of 17 January 2014, and in pursuance of section 175(7) of the merchant shipping act, as enacted for Greenland by decree no. 8 of 15 January 1996, as amended by decree no. 911 of 14 November 2003, and by authority, the following shall be laid down:

Section 1. In *section 175(2)*, “2 million SDR” shall be amended to “3.02 million SDR”.

Section 2. In *section 175(2)(i)*, “800 SDR” shall be amended to “1,208 SDR”.

Section 3. In *section 175(2)(ii)*, “600 SDR” shall be amended to “906 SDR”.

Section 4. In *section 175(2)(iii)*, “400 SDR” shall be amended to “604 SDR”.

Section 5. In *section 175(3)*, “1 million SDR” shall be amended to “1.51 million SDR”.

Section 6. In *section 175(3)(i)*, “400 SDR” shall be amended to “604 SDR”.

Section 7. In *section 175(3)(ii)*, “300 SDR” shall be amended to “453 SDR”.

Section 8. In *section 175(3)(iii)*, “200 SDR” shall be amended to “302 SDR”.

Section 9. This order shall enter into force on 8 June 2015.

Danish Maritime Authority, 13 January 2015
Henriette Bytoft Flügge / Jan Gabrielsen